Voltage Controlled Crystal Oscillators (VCXO)
Surface Mount Type   KV7050L Series
LV-PECL/ 3.3V/ 7.0×5.0mm
RoHS Compliant
Features
• Miniature ceramic package
• LV-PECL output
• High frequency to 170MHz

S ±30 Please contact us for
available frequencies.G ±50 −40 to +85
How to Order
KV7050L 100.000 P 3 □ J 00
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
① Series
② Output Frequency
③ Output Type (LV-PECL)
④ Supply Voltage (3.3V)
⑤ Frequency Tolerance (See Table 1)
⑥  Symmetry/ INH Function/ APR
(45/ 55%, Disable/ APR50) J : Low Phase Noise
⑦  Individual Specifi cation
(STD Specifi cation is “00”)
　 Packaging (Tape & Reel 1000 pcs./ reel)
Dimensions  (Unit: mm) Recommended Land Pattern  (Unit: mm)
INH Function
 Pad2 Pad4/ Pad5 (Output)
 Open Active
 "H" Level Active
 "L" Level High Z (No-Oscillation)
Pad Connections
 #1 VC Control
 #2 Enable/ Disable
 #3 Case GND
 #4 Output
 #5 Complementary Output
 #6 VCC
7.0
2.54 2.54
5
.0
1
.6
3.2
0
.5
1
.2
2
.6
1.4
#3 #1
#6#4
#2
#3#1 #2
#5
#6 #4#5
2
.5 Marking
Area
Plating: Ni Au
Tolerance: 0.2
1
.6
3
.6
5.08
2.54 1.6
Note: A capacitor of value 0.01 F between VCC
and GND is recommended.